TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnSiteDocs, Inc		09/20/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carena, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Fifth Avenue # 830	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76150497	ONSITEDOCS
Serial Number:	76150496	HEALTH CARE THAT COMES TO YOU
Serial Number:	76150495	HEALTH CARE THAT COMES TO YOU
Serial Number:	76150494	ONSITEDOCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (740)427-3740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

740-427-3740 Phone:

Email: thoffmann@hoffmanns.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hoffmann

Address Line 1: PO Box 566

Address Line 4: Gambier, OHIO 43022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J Hoffmann
Signature:	/Thomas J Hoffmann/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0518

900103673

Date:	04/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2006.11.02 Articles of Amendment_Name Change_Carena#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0519

11/02/2006 942329 \$50.00 Check #21976 Tracking ID: 1192504 Doc No: 942329-001

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED NOVEMBER 2, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ONSITEDOCS, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended.

- 1. The name of the corporation is OnSiteDocs, Inc.
- 2. The text of the amendment to Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, as adopted is as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Carena, Inc."

- 3. The date of adoption of such amendment was September 20, 2006.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors; shareholder action was not required.

OnSiteDocs, Inc

DATED: Nov. / , 2006

y: Ralph C. Derrickson

President and Chief Executive Officer

SE\9087591.1 357355-900000

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0520